Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha's

Cummins College of Engineering for Women

An Autonomous Institute affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University परं भूषणम्" KARVENAGAR, PUNE-411052, INDIA.

(University Affiliation No. PU/PN/ENGG/087/1991, INDIA) Approved by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) Accredited by National Assessment & Accreditation Council (NAAC) at Grade-A

Ref.

Memorandum of Understanding between

MKSSS's Cummins College of Engineering for Women, Pune and Tridiagonal Solutions Pvt. Ltd. Pune

MKSSS's Cummins College of Engineering for Women, Pune and Tridiagonal Inc. hereby agree to have an Academic Collaboration between each other, in the following areas of mutual interest.

- 1. Inputs on Curriculum Design
- 2. Internships for students
- 3. Faculty Projects
- 4. Industry Visits
- 5. Industry Defined Problems during Technical Fest
- 6. Faculty Internship in your organization (short internships)
- 7. Expert Lectures
- 8. <u>Use of laboratory and library facilities at Cummins College and Tridigonal Inc.</u> <u>for conducting experiments</u>
- 9. <u>Consultancy projects</u>

All the points (1-9) mentioned are for educational purpose only and not for any sort of commercial activity. Also all the points (1-9) mentioned are absolutely voluntary in nature and subject to the availability of the facility, time of authorities Tridiagonal Lesc. and NOT BINDING in any nature.

The collaboration is valid for a period of five Years from 20th March, 2019 and is further renewable based on mutual consent. Also, either side can terminate the same with one month notice, without assigning any reasons what so ever.

Date : Apr 8, 2019

Authorized Signatory Tridiagonal Solutions Pvt. Ltd. Pune Authorized Signatory MKSSS's Cummins College of Engineering for Women, Pune

PLACE : Pune